TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agro-Farma, Inc.		04/06/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	135 South LaSalle Street
Internal Address:	Mail Code IL4-135-05-41
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85018139	CHOBANI	
Registration Number:	3396589	CHOBANI	
Registration Number:	3915024	CHOBANI CHAMPIONS	
Serial Number:	85259330	CHOBANI CHOLALA	
Serial Number:	85259334	CHOLALA	
Serial Number:	85014601	SHEPHERD'S GIFT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8748

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-218-8515 bskpto@bsk.com Email: Correspondent Name: George R. McGuire Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0936

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	333895	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George R. McGuire	
Signature:	/george r. mcguire/	
Date:	05/03/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page4.tif		

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner for Trademarks PO Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 6, 2011 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations (as defined therein), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1826494.2

Very truly yours,

AGRO-FARMA, INC.

Name: Hamdi Ulukaya Title: President and CEO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Michael W. Brunner

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Status	Serial #	Registration #
Chobani	U.S.	Published	85/018,139	
Chobani	U.S.	Registered	78/979,645	3,396,589
Chobani Champions	U.S.	Registered	77/845,386	3,915,024
Chobani Cholala	U.S.	Pending	85/259,330	-,,
Cholala	U.S.	Pending	85/259,334	
Shepherd's Gift	U.S.	Published	85/014,601	

1826494.2